
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014874-2025 

Tender

FHG24044KT Hardship Fund Flooring

FUTURES HOUSING GROUP LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014874
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05023f (view related notices)
Published 14 April 2025, 11:16am

Scope 

Reference

FHG24044KT

Description

Futures Housing Group (FHG) seek a contractor for the supply and fit of carpets and vinyl
within tenanted properties.

Total value (estimated)

£350,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014874-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014874-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05023f


Page 2 to 5

1 July 2025 to 30 June 2026

Possible extension to 30 June 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

Up to 4 extensions of up to 12 months on each occurrence, subject to satisfactory
performance of the contract.

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45430000 - Floor and wall covering work

Contract locations

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

5 May 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

14 May 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Link to tender:
https://procontract.due-north.com/Supplier/Advert/View?advertId=5368c4a8-d416-f011-81
36-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=False&fromRfxSummary=False&selectWorkgr
oup=False&fromAdvertEvent=False&fromActivityDashboard=False

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Bidders will be evaluated based on a combination of quality questions (weighted 60%)
and pricing (weighted 40%). Full details can be found in the tender documents.

https://procontract.due-north.com/Supplier/Advert/View?advertId=5368c4a8-d416-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=False&fromRfxSummary=False&selectWorkgroup=False&fromAdvertEvent=False&fromActivityDashboard=False
https://procontract.due-north.com/Supplier/Advert/View?advertId=5368c4a8-d416-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=False&fromRfxSummary=False&selectWorkgroup=False&fromAdvertEvent=False&fromActivityDashboard=False
https://procontract.due-north.com/Supplier/Advert/View?advertId=5368c4a8-d416-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=False&fromRfxSummary=False&selectWorkgroup=False&fromAdvertEvent=False&fromActivityDashboard=False


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Flooring Tender Guide.docx

Link to tender is within the flooring guide.

Contracting authority 

FUTURES HOUSING GROUP LIMITED

Companies House: 06293737

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCBW-2691-JZJL

Futures House Building 435 Argosy Road

Castle Donington

DE74 2SA

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-658


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: procurementteam@futureshg.couk

Website: http://www.futureshg.co.uk

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementteam@futureshg.couk
http://www.futureshg.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Flooring Tender Guide.docx

	Contracting authority
	FUTURES HOUSING GROUP LIMITED


		2025-12-20T16:43:51+0000
	TCPDF




